Complaint Description

Iknowshayna

Mychal Schwartz is running to be a District Court Judge in King Co. NE/Snohomish Co. It's extremely
worrisome that someone who is vying to be a Judge, has such flagrant disregard for the laws that govern
elections in Washington state. Mr. Schwartz has repeatedly violated multiple sections of the law, despite
running on his experience as an attorney, judge pro tempore, and Industrial Appeals Judge. Public
confidence in the judiciary can not be maintained when judicial candidates see themselves as above the
law and do not follow the rules established for candidates to ensure transparency in campaign spending.

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

Complaint Certification:

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.



https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13016453441

Violations

1. FAILURE TO FILE AN ACCURATE, TIMELY C4 IN THE 21 DAYS BEFORE A
PRIMARY (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

State law requires that candidates regularly file reports to the Public Disclosure Commission
(PDC) that include details for all contributions (monetary and in-kind), expenditures, loans, and
debts. RCW 42.17A.235 explicitly lays out the requirements for this:

“(2) Each treasurer of a candidate or political committee or incidental committee required to file
a statement of organization under this chapter shall file with the commission a report containing
the information required by RCW 42.17A.240 at the following intervals:

(a) On the twenty-first day and the seventh day immediately preceding the date on which the
election is held;”

Mr. Schwartz has failed to submit timely C4 reports to the PDC, despite running for District
Court Judge on his experience as an attorney and having previously run for public office in
Washington. In doing so, he has obfuscated the public’s right to know how he is spending
campaign money in the critical time period before the 2018 primary election.

Mr. Schwartz failed to file a C4 covering the period of 6/1/18 to 7/16/18/ by the legal deadline of
7/17/18. He filed report #100846349 on 7/22/18, five days after the deadline.

(Exhibit I)
2. FAILURE TO FILE AN ACCURATE, TIMELY C4 (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

RCW 42.17A.235)(c) requires that reports of expenditures and contributions are due “On the
tenth day of each month in which no other reports are required to be filed under this section.”

Mr. Schwartz failed to file the C4 covering the time period of 03/14/2018 to 03/31/2018 by the
legal deadline of 4/10/18. He submitted C4 report #100826407 on April 20th, meaning that this
report was ten days overdue.

(Exhibit I1)

3. FAILURE TO FILE AN ACCURATE, TIMELY C4 ON THE SEVENTH (7TH) DAY
BEFORE A PRIMARY (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

Willfully neglecting the required deadline for the second report in a row and for the third time of
this campaign cycle, Mr. Schwartz failed to file a C4 covering the period of 7/17/18 to 7/30/18/
by the legal deadline of 7/31/18.

(Exhibit 111)



4. FAILURE TO PROPERLY BREAK DOWN, DESCRIBE EXPENSES (Violation of
RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240 see WAC 390- 16-037)

In order to keep citizens informed of how candidates are spending campaign contributions, state
law requires that candidates and their committees must report the purpose of an expenditure and
describe in detail the goods and/or services to be provided by the recipient of the expenditure.
WAC 390-16-037 explicitly outlines and gives an example of how campaigns must describe in
detail what kind of printed materials were purchased, their quantity, alongside the vendor and
amount.

On his C4 report # 100827545 submitted on 5/2/18, Mr. Schwartz listed an expense of “Printed
Items” at the cost of $400.10 to Trade Printery on 4/30/18. “Printed items” is not specific enough
to meet the threshold of the statute since the purpose and quantity are not stated.

Mychal Schwartz illegally failed to break down the purpose and quantity of items printed as
required for the C4 report.

(Exhibit 1V)

5. FAILURE TO REPORT DEBT
Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, WAC 390-05-295

State law requires that the name and address of any person and the amount owed for any debt,
obligation, note, unpaid loan, or other liability in the amount of more than two hundred fifty
dollars or in the amount of more than fifty dollars that has been outstanding for over thirty days.
WAC 390-05-295 expands the definition of expenditures to add that “"promise" or "promise to
pay" includes any oral or written order placed, debt or obligation to purchase goods or services
or anything of value, or any offer to purchase advertising space, broadcast time or other
advertising related product or service.”

On July 11, Mr. Schwartz’s campaign ordered 250 yards from Overnight Printing in Seattle,
WA. Overnight Printing’s union bug as well as “Paid for by the Committee to Elect Mychal
Schwartz” are clearly displayed toward the center bottom of the yard signs that have been
distributed across east King County, seen on the street as early July 19™.

Overnight Printing’s owner, David Seo, confirmed by phone that Mr. Schwartz’s campaign
ordered the yard signs on July 11" 2018 but did not pay for the signs until July 18" 2018. Since
the yard signs were an obligation of more than $50, they needed to be reported. Mr. Schwartz
failed to report an obligation for yard signs on the C4 that covered the time period of 6/1/18 to
7/16/18/ and was due on 7/17/18.

(Exhibit V)

6. FAILURE TO INCLUDE SPONSOR ID ON WEBSITE
Violation of RCW 42.17A.320(1)



State law requires that the sponsor’s name and address be included on all written political
advertising to inform citizens of who is paying for advertisements. Websites are included in the
statutory definition of written political advertising; therefore, they are required display sponsor
identification and address.

Mr. Schwartz maintains a website, an online donation page, and a Facebook page for his
campaign. Sponsor identification is not included on any of these three pages with the accurate
name of his committee. Mr. Schwartz’s campaign name, as declared on his C1, is “Committee to
Elect Mychal Schwartz.” Furthermore, he does not include the require language “Paid for by” on
any of these three pages. Lastly, he did not share the address of his campaign committee on his
website, donation page, or Facebook page.

Mr. Schwartz has repeatedly violated provisions of the sponsor ID requirement—1. ‘Paid for by’
language 2. The proper name of his committee 3. Address for his committee—on his website at
https://www.schwartzforjudge.org/, his donation page at www.schwartzforjudge.org/donate, and
his campaign Facebook page at https://www.facebook.com/schwartzforjudge/.

(Exhibits VI, VII, VIII)

7. FAILURE TO INCLUDE SPONSOR ID ON ADVERTISEMENTS
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.320)

RCW 42.17A.320(1) could not be more clear: “All written political advertising, whether relating
to candidates or ballot propositions, shall include the sponsor's name and address.”

Mr. Schwartz took out two ads on Facebook for his campaign than ran between July 21st and
July 30th and an additional ad for Neither advertisement included the sponsor ID, as required by
WAC 390-05-290. Facebook removed the ads for not having a “Paid for by” disclaimer.

By not having the proper sponsor identification, Mr. Schwartz failed to follow the laws
governing political advertisements.

(Exhibit I1X)

8. LATE REPORTING OF EXPENDITURES, IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, DEBT.
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240)

Mr. Schwartz reported in-kind contributions from himself to his campaign for a haircut ($29) and
a tie ($19.77), specifically listing the date of 3/14/18. However, he did not report photography
services until 7/05/18 in the amount of $214.50 on his C4 100846349. If Mr. Schwartz actually
took campaign photos close in time to the in-kind contribution of a haircut and tie, he reported
the expenditure for photographs approximately 120 days late.

(Exhibits X, XI)



9. FAILURE TO PROPERLY BREAK DOWN, DESCRIBE EXPENSES
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240 see WAC 390- 16-037)

By state law, candidates and their committees must report the purpose of an expenditure and
describe in detail the goods and/or services to be provided by the recipient of the expenditure.
WAC 390-16-037 explicitly outlines and gives an example of how campaigns must describe in
detail what kind of printed materials were purchased, their quantity, alongside the vendor and
amount.

On his C4 report # 100849679 submitted on 8/1/18, Mr. Schwartz listed two expenses paid to
Overnight Printing:

Printing Fee  $1,651.50 07/20/18

Printing $1,121.85 7/19/18

“Printing Fee” and “Printing” do not meet the standard set by Washington state law for reporting
because the expenses are not described and do not list a quantity.

Mychal Schwartz failed to break down the purpose and quantity of items printed as required for
the C4 report.

(Exhibit XII)

10. LATE REPORTING OF EXPENDITURES, IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, DEBT.
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240)

Mr. Schwartz has a number of items that appear to have been professionally designed, yet has
failed to report expenditures or in-kind contributions many items that cost money or have value
from a professional designer’s time and skill that should be reported, even if they were done by
volunteers as an in-kind donation. Oftentimes, these things are done by campaign staff, however
Mr. Schwartz has not reported having paid or volunteer staff at any point. Additionally, treasury
services require professional help that must be reported, even if it is done as an in-kind donation.

The following items have not been reported:

-cost of designing and updating his website

-cost of the graphic design for his logo

-cost of graphic design for what appears to be a walk card

-cost of treasury services performed by the treasurer on his C1, Rick Foster

(Exhibits XIII, XIV)



10. LATE REPORTING OF EXPENDITURES, IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, DEBT.
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240)

Mr. Schwartz placed two ads from his Facebook page that have not been reported on any C4
report. Facebook does not show the exact amount that was spent, but does note that the ads were
both under $100 and removed for not having a proper “Paid for by” disclaimer. Money spent on

online advertising must be reported under Washington state law. Mr. Schwartz failed to report
expenditures on two advertisements from July 2018 on his C4 report.

(Exhibits XV, XVI)

Evidence

Exhibit I — C4 due on 7/17/18 was submitted late on 7/22/18

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC OFFICE USE
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 SUMMARY’ FULL REPORT 100846349
o) PO BOX 40908
Q) rosouoms | RECEIPTS AND C4
(360) 753-1111
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 EXPENDITURES @) / 07-22-2018
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ (Committee to Elect Mychal Schwartz)
Mailing Address City
1631 1l6th Avenue #205 Seattle, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
98122 DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 2018 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
Covered 06/01/18 07/16/18 Ves No X supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
RECEIPTS *See next page Yes No

Exhibit I - C4 due on 4/10/18 was submitted late on 4/20/18

PDC OFFICE USE

PUBLIC ISCLOSURE COMMISSION SU MMARY FULL REPORT

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECEIPTS AND C4 |

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPE N DlTU REs (3/97)

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name) 04-20-2018
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ (Committee to Elect Mychal Schwartz)

Mailing Address City
1631 16th Avenue #205 Seattle, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
98122 DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 2018 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
Covered 03/14/18 03/31/18 Yes No X supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes No

Exhibit III - C4 due on 7/31/18 was submitted late on 8/1/18



PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SU M MARY, FU L L RE PORT PDC OFFICE USE

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO 80X 4ooas RECEIPTS AND C4 | oooeeer

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(as0) 752411+ EXPENDITURES wen

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ (Committee to Elect Mychal Schwartz)

08-01-2018

Mailing Address City
1631 16th Avenue #205 Seattle, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) ElectionDate | *For PACS, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
98122 DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 2018 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
pporting pposing idate?
Covered 07/17/18 07/30/18 Yes No X supporting or opposing a state or local candidate’

Exhibit IV — Expenses not properly broken down or described on April 2018 C4.

SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE to C4
(11/93)
Candidate or C i Name (Do not i Use full name.) Report Date
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ (Committee to Elect Mychal Schwartz) 04/01/18 04/30/18
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.
Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits
04/18/2018 $1.00
04/24/2018 $100.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enteralsoon line 2 of C4 _$ $101.00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If i are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a or
i identify the I or i in the D iption block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

ori i that benefit a i or

CODE C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits
DEFINITIONS I- In_dependem Expendilure_s i S- Survey§ _and Polls
ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochures, Printing F - Fundraising Event Expenses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or D ipti Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A
P N/A $0.33

NATION BUILDER Contribution Collection and

04/24/18 520 S. Grand Ave 2nd Floor Deposit Fee $3.20
Los Angeles, CA 90071
TRADE PRINTERY / / Printed Items

04/30/18 317 S. Bennett St $400.10
Seattle, WA 98108

Exhibit V — Yard sign spotted on July 19"

FOR JUDGE

District Ct. NE Pos. 1




Exhibit VI — No sponsor ID on website

503 MYCH

FOR JUDGE

District Ct. NE Pos. 1

About Mychal Contact Endorsements Donate Philosophy

Mychal's Resume Judicial Ratings

About Mychal

I’'m Mychal Schwartz and I'm running to be your next King County District Court
Judge for Position 1 in the Northeast Division of the Court. My campaign is founded
on three basic principles: fairness, inclusivity, and experience.

My story

As the son of two dedicated public servants, | owe my passion for civil service to my parents. My father was a high school
teacher and union member for 29 years. My mother was a glass ceiling-breaking trailblazer as the first woman to be elected as
a county commissioner in Lewis County in 1984. Watching her run and win in a male-dominated political culture taught me the
values of perseverance, hard work, and not giving up on your dreams.

My career in public service began in law school when | interned for the King County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office. That summer
job began a lifelong journey in pursuit of justice. In those early years, | learned the importance of treating people with respect
and dignity. | also learned the i of not pit ing cases into ize-fits-all

| continued my path in public service by serving as a judge pro tem while serving as a deputy prosecuting attorney. After | left
the prosecutor’s office, | began working as a judge pro tem full-time and, from 2009 through 2012, | served on the bench in
excess of 5600 hours in district and municipal courts throughout King County. In my time on the bench, | developed a reputation
for ion when i when necessary, and fairness and respectfulness always.

In addition to continuing to serve as a judge pro tem, since 2013 I've been serving full-time as an industrial appeals judge
hearing workers’ compensation appeals. In this position | ensure workers in our state are treated fairly and properly by the
Department of Labor and Industries.

My career working on behalf of Washingtonians and the residents of King County has led me to where | am today. My decades
of experience working in our justice system has made me uniquely qualified for this position.

Serving as a prosecutor, judge pro tem, and industrial appeals judge has given me the experience necessary to serve as a judge
in the King County District Court with distinction. | am very grateful that my exemplary qualifications for the position have
already been recognized by more than a dozen judges, political leaders, and community activists, each of whom has already
chosen to endorse my candidacy.

I hope that you'll join all those who have already given me their support and endorse my election to the King County District
Court bench.

Do you like this page?

Y sozpoosi o i Bootrtotyour R G

GET IN TOUCH

Contact us

® Don't post this publicly

First Name Last Name

Email Mobile phone (optional)

v Send me email updates v Send me text messages

Get in touch

Mychal Schwartz for King County
District Court, Northeast Division,
Position 1

© 2018 CityZen & NationBuilder - Some rights reserved




Exhibit VII — No sponsor ID on donation page
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Law requires we ask for your employer and occupation. If you
donit have an employer or are retired, put N/A, and if you are
self-employed put "self-employed" in employer and describe
your occupation.

@ This is a contribution from a business.

Contributions are nottax deductible.

3. Payment information

Credit Card

Card number

® Don't publish my donation on the website.

Donate now

Mychal Schwartz for King County
District Court, Northeast Division,
Position 1

©2018 CityZen & NationBuilder - Some rights reserved

Sign i with Facebook, Twitter or emall 1 acobon ar 197 oers e .

Created with NationBuilder - Theme by Tectonica



Exhibit VIII — No sponsorship identification on Facebook page

Mychal Schwartz
for District Court

Judge

@schwartzforjudge

Home
About
Posts
Photos
Community

Info and Ads

MYCHAL

FOR JUDGE

District Ct. NE Pos. 1
ke | raiow | A sare [

About # Suggest Edits

CONTACT INFO

(») m.me/schwartzforjudge @
@ http://Schwartzforjudge.org
MORE INFO

© About

1 will bring unrivaled experience and a dedication to
access to justice for all with me to the King County
District Court bench.

@ Public Figure

Exhibit IX — No sponsorship identification on Facebook Ads

'i Ad Archive

(3 Return to Facebook

Q. Mychal Schwartz for District Court Judge X

Filter results by
Ad Status
o Al
Active Ads ©
Inactive Ads ©

3 results
Showing ads from the Page Mychal Schwartz for District Court Judge. We began archiving ads related to politics and issues of national importance on May 7, 2018.
Learn more

Ads launched in July 2018

® Inactive ® Inactive
Jul 21, 2018 - Jul 30, 2018 Jul 21, 2018 - Jul 23, 2018
This ad ran without a "Paid for by" label. [:] This ad ran without a "Paid for by" label. [: ]
Mychal Schwartz for District Court Mychal Schwartz for District Court
Q@ @ i
Sponsored Sponsored
#ExperienceMatters #ExperienceMatters

e OB Pare)

"Wrefers Republican Party)

See Ad Performance See Ad Performance

Ads launched in May 2018

® Inactive
May 16, 2018 - May 26, 2018

This ad ran without a "Paid for by" label. [

Judge

. Mychal Schwartz for District Court
Sponsored

As a followup to my post about the City of Seattle
vacating all misdemeanor marijuana convictions, |
am pleased to hear that King County Council
Chair (and endorser of my campaign) Joe
McDermott is working with King County
Prosecutor Dan Satterberg to vacate these
convictions from the county court system as...

See Ad Performance



Exhibit X —

Late expenses

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, SCHEDULE B ;
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS TOC4
(11/93)
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ (Committee to Elect Mychal Schwartz) 03/14/18 03/31/18
1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (goods, services, discounts, etc.)
Date Contributor's Name and Address Description of Fair Market Aggregate Pl G If total over $100,
Received Contribution Value Total R| E Employer Name, City,
I[N State & Occup
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ Hair Cut for $29.00 X
03/14/18 P.O. Box 1044 Caﬂ'lpaign $1,402.94
Mercer Island, WA 98040 Photos
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ Tie For $19.77 X
03/14/18 P.O. Box 1044 Campaign Photo $1,402.94
Mercer Island, WA 98040
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ Tmobile $67.00 X
03/14/18 P.O. Box 1044 Charges $1,402.94
Mercer Island, WA 98040
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ Gmail Domain $8.17 X
03/14/18 P.O. Box 1044 Reg 1 Year $1,402.94
Mercer Island, WA 98040
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ [NationBuilder $29.00 X
03/27/18 P.O. Box 1044 Fee $1,402.94
Mercer Island, WA 98040
Exhibit XI — Late expenses
EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)
Page 3
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ (Committee to Elect Mychal Schwartz) 06/01/18 07/16/18
Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
NATION BUILDER Donation Processing Fee
06/28/18 520 S. Grand Ave 2nd Floor $3.20
Los Angeles, CA 90071
KEY BANK Paper Statement Fee
06/29/18 2500 1st Ave $3.00
Seattle, WA 98121
WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATS Vote Builder
07/02/18 |PO Box 4027 $100.00
Seattle, WA 98194
VAKKER PORTRAITS LLC Portrait Services
07/05/18 14341 NE 21st St Suite A-B $214.50
Bellevue, WA 98007




Exhibit XII — Expenses not properly described

SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE to C4
(11/93) 2
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date
MYCHAL H SCHWARTZ (Committee to Elect Mychal Schwartz) 07/17/18 07/30/18
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.
Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits
07/17/2018 $25.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enteralsoonline20fC4 _$ $25.00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

-

w

CODE C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS B . .

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochulre_zs, Prlntlr}g F - Fundraising Event E)l(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A

COSTCO Gas

07/18/18 4401 4TH Ave S. $71.74
Seattle, WA 98134
LAZ PARKING Parking

07/19/18 110 Stewart St $10.00
Seattle, WA 98101 | =
OVERNIGHT PRINT Printing Fee

07/19/18 2412 1st Ave S $1,651.50
Seattle, WA 98134
OVERNIGHT PRINT Printing

07/20/18 2412 1st Ave S $1,121.85
Seattle, WA 98134
NATION BUILDER Mothly Fee for Donation

07/27/18 520 S. Grand Ave 2nd Floor Processing Service $29.00

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Total from attached pages  $ $0.00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4  $ $2,884.09




Exhibit XIII — Late reporting of expenditures;

Meet Mychal Schwartz:

I’'m Mychal Schwartz and I’'m running to be your next King
County District Court Judge.

I've served the public as a prosecutor, judge pro tem, and
industrial appeals judge for 25 years.

District Court is often the first and only experience people
have with the judicial system. I’ll offer compassion when
appropriate, toughness when necessary, and fairness

always.

My promise is to apply the law justly and equally, while
ensuring everyone is treated with dignity and respect.

My unrivaled experience and qualifications make me the
candidate best suited to serve the citizens of King County.

I'd be honored to earn your vote.

Endorsed by: 45th & 41st LD Democrats, MLK Labor

graphic design for “walk card” posted on 7/11/18

Mychal Schwartz for District Court
Judge
Like This Page - July 11 - &

503 MYCHAL

FOR JUDGE

District Ct. NE Pos. 1

Q017 6 Shares
[ﬂ) Like O Comment ﬁ> Share o v
@ Write a comment... © @

Friend Requests See All

Paul M. Bessel
15 mutual friends
4, Confirm Friend

Exhibit XIV — Late reporting of expenditures; graphic design for logo used since March 2018

A O

Mychal Schwartz for District Court
Judge
Like This Page - March 31 @

MYCHAL

FOR JUDGE

District Ct. NE Pos. 1

O 1 Comment 2 Shares
[b Like C] Comment d) Share @~
Oldest ¥
Daniel Tabs Go Sota Go.
Like - Reply - 17w
@ Write a comment... © @
Friend Requests See All

Paul M. Bessel
156 mutual friends

4, Confirm Friend




Exhibit XV — Late reporting of expenditures; Facebook ad run from 7/21-7/30/18

Ad Performance X

L Mychal Schwartz for District Court Judge
Mychal Schwartz for District Court Judge View more ads from this Page
Sponsored « Paid for by

#ExperienceMatters

This ad ran without a "Paid for by" label. After the ad started

() Tt~ e T running, we determined that the ad was related to politics and
(Prefers Republican Party) issues of national importance and required the label. The ad was

() taken down.

4l Ad Performance o

® Inactive
Jul 21, 2018 - Jul 30, 2018

<1K <$100

Impressions Money spent (USD)

Audience Breakdown

Age and Gender

Men Women Unknown

Exhibit XVI — Late reporting of expenditures; Facebook ad run from 7/21-7/30/18

Ad Performance X

’ Mychal Schwartz for District Court Judge

View more ads from this Page

Mychal Schwartz for District Court Judge
Sponsored « Paid for by

#ExperienceMatters This ad ran without a "Paid for by" label. After the ad started

running, we determined that the ad was related to politics and
issues of national importance and required the label. The ad was
taken down.

Lt 18

— () "(prefers Republican Party)
- O

4l Ad Performance P

® Inactive
Jul 21, 2018 - Jul 23, 2018

(O Marcus Naylor

(OJoshua Schaer <1K <$100

Impressions Money spent (USD)

Audience Breakdown

Age and Gender

Men Women Unknown

25%
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